Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Senate Bill 437

Date published: March 9, 1972

CHAPTER 189, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to amend 601.73 (2) (c); and to repeal and recreate 601.73 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to service of process on the insurance commissioner and secretary of state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 601.73 (1) (b) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

601.73 (1) (b) The commissioner or secretary of state mails a copy of the process to the person served according to sub. (2) (b).

SECTION 2. 601.73 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

601.73 (2) (c) <u>Default judgment.</u> No plaintiff or complainant shall be entitled to a judgment by default in any proceeding in which process is served under ss. 601.72 and 601.73 until the expiration of 20 days from the date of filing -of -an -affidavit -of compliance -under -sub. - (1) -(e) mailing of the process under par. (b).